

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-06:223, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AN AGREEMENT WITH KEN YARBROUGH AND CORLISS LYNN YARBROUGH FOR DONATION OF LAND FOR THE PROPOSED EXTENSION OF LAWSON ROAD TO SOUTHWEST DRIVE.

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: That the City of Jonesboro accepts certain land to the City of Jonesboro in the Valley View area as described in the attached Exhibit A from Ken Yarbrough and Corliss Yarbrough for the proposed extension of Lawson Road to Southwest Drive.

SECTION 2: The City of Jonesboro will construct a roadway on the land which is donated by Ken and Corliss Yarbrough pursuant to terms of the letter dated June 29, 2006 attached hereto as Exhibit C.

SECTION 3: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th Day of October, 2006.